PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STC.UNM	05/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	1200 E. CALIFORNIA BLVD.
Internal Address:	M/C 210-85
City:	PASADENA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91125

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7659536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-917-0000

Email: KRIS@MH2LAW.COM

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE, SUITE 550
Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0023.0006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy M. Hsieh

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT___08-05-10#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT___08-05-10#page2.tif

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 024794 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STC.UNM (the "Assignor"), having a place of business at 801
University Blvd. SE, Suite 101, Albuquerque, NM 87106, has the entire patent right to an invention entitled

HIGH PERFORMANCE HYPERSPECTRAL DETECTORS USING PHOTON CONTROLLING CAVATIES

described in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on September 14, 2005, and

accorded serial number 11/225,006, now United States Patent Number 7,659,536 B2, issued

on February 9, 2010, and

WHEREAS, California Institute of Technology ("Assignee") having a place of business at 1200 E. California Blvd M/C 210-85, Pasadena, CA 91125, is desirous of acquiring a one-half undivided right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and to the applications and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign, set over and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the one-half undivided right in and to the said invention as described in the said applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and one half undivided right to claim priority on the basis of said applications;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters

PATENT REEL: 024794 FRAME: 0037

Attorney Docket No.: 0023.0006

Patent indicating that they are owned jointly by STC.UNM and California Institute of Technology and,

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the one-half undivided interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to one-half undivided right, title and interest to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to cooperate with said Assignee in any judicial or administrative proceeding pertaining to this invention, as mutually agreed between STC.UNM and California Institute of Technology

0:		0.00
Signature	of Company	Officer

Elega Illuttel

Title:

President and CEO

Company's Name:

STC.UNM, a New Mexico corporation

Company's Address:

801 University Blvd SE, Suite 101, Albuquerque, New Mexico

87106

Date of Execution:

May 20, 2010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

COUNTY OF Bernalillo) ss:
STATE OF New Mexico)

On this 20th day of May, 2010, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Elizabeth J. Kuuttila, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 08/05/2010

May Du Capos

Notary Public



My commission Expires: November 26, 2011